NATHANIEL MORAN
1ST DISTRICT, TEXAS

COMMITTEE ON THE JUDICIARY

COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION AND THE WORKFORCE

COMMITTEE ON FOREIGN AFFAIRS

WASHINGTON DC OFFICE: 1541 LONGWORTH OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225–3035

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515-4301

DISTRICT OFFICES: TyLER: 1121 ESE LOOP 323, SUITE #206 TyLER, TX 75701

TEXARKANA: 2500 NORTH ROBINSON RD., SUITE #190 TEXARKANA, TX 75599

> LONGVIEW: 101 E METHVIN, SUITE #302 LONGVIEW, TX 75601

> > MARSHALL: 100 N. BOLIVAR ST. MARSHALL, TX 75671

May 2, 2024

The Honorable Tom Cole Chairman Committee on Appropriations H-305, the Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515 The Honorable Rose DeLauro Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations 1036 Longworth HOB Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Cole and Ranking Member DeLauro:

I respectfully request your consideration for my Community Project Funding request to secure rifle resistant vests for the Texarkana, TX police department in Fiscal Year 2025. The entity to receive funding for this project is Texarkana, TX police department, located at 100 N. State Line Ave. Box 16, Texarkana, TX, 75501. The funding would be used for the purchase of rifle resistant vests for the Texarkana, TX police department. The project is an appropriate use of taxpayer funds because the allocated funds would go towards protecting law enforcement officers, which will in turn increase the safety of the community in Texarkana, TX.

The project has a federal nexus because the funding provided is for purposes described in section 501 of the Omnibus Crime Control and Safe Streets Act of 1968 (34 U.S.C. § 10152).

I certify that I have no financial interest in this project, and neither does anyone in my immediate family.

Sincerely,

Nathaniel Moran Member of Congress

maniel Moran